RSC Advances
PAPER
O
pe
n
A
cc
es

NPs slurry. The thick line represents the circulation path where
KCuHCF-NPs were confined.
RSC Adv., 2018, 8, 34808–34816 | 34809
Table 1 Synthesis conditions and structures of obtained KCuHCF-
NPs. Rmix, xexp, and xobs represent the molar ratios of K4[Fe(CN)6] to
CuSO4 when mixing using the micromixer, [Fe(CN)6] vacancy ratio x
expected from Rmix, and that observed by chemical composition
analysis, respectively
Synthesis
condition Observed properties
Rmix xexp xobs Chemical composition a (Å)
KCF0.00 1.00 0.00 0.25 K1.00Cu[Fe(CN)6]0.75$2.3H2O 10.05
KCF0.17 0.83 0.17 0.25 K1.00Cu[Fe(CN)6]0.75$2.4H2O 10.04
KCF0.29 0.71 0.29 0.30 K0.77Cu[Fe(CN)6]0.70$2.8H2O 10.03
KCF0.33 0.67 0.33 0.33 K0.70Cu[Fe(CN)6]0.67$3.3H2O 10.03
KCF0.38 0.62 0.38 0.38 K0.47Cu[Fe(CN)6]0.62$3.9H2O 10.02
KCF0.41 0.59 0.41 0.41 K0.33Cu[Fe(CN)6]0.59$4.1H2O 10.00
KCF0.44 0.56 0.44 0.43 K0.19Cu[Fe(CN)6]0.57$4.4H2O 9.99
KCF0.50 0.50 0.50 0.48 K0.05Cu[Fe(CN)6]0.52$4.6H2O 9.96
KCF0.67 0.33 0.67 0.50 K0.00Cu[Fe(CN)6]0.50$4.8H2O 9.97
KCF0.80 0.20 0.80 0.50 K0.00Cu[Fe(CN)6]0.50$4.7H2O 9.99
RSC Advances Paper
O
pe
n